treatment at Aiya Hospital Guwahati which was forward by the Executive Director of the 

said flospital vide letter dt 11 March' 04 and the Conteninor No. 3 after obtaining 

ptoper sanction from the Director at igra, Head Qffice of Central Hindi Institute & has 

immediately deposited a fill amount of Rs. 2,60,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs, Sixty 

Thousand Only) as per the estimate of Hospital to the Hospital vide letter dt 5 0' May C  04 
for the treatment of the Petitioner and the Hospital authority on being filly satisfied that 
the Petitioner does not require indoor rea(nient anymore, discharged him on I May